


Backward Class Division dealing with
schemes for OBCs/EBCs/DNTs

Date : 26/27.02.2019
Venue: DAIC, New Delhi

Meeting with Principal Secretaries/ Secretaries of
the States/ UTs



SCHEMES, FOR EDUCATIONAL EMPOWERMENT FOR

OBC/EBC/DNT
Scheme/Programme (Centrally Eligibility Criteria Rate of Scholarship
Sponsored/Central Sector) [Annual Parental Income |
Day Scholar
Class Ito X : Rs. 100 p.m (for 10
months)
Pre-Matric Scholarship for OBC 5 S Hosteller
students(Revised in 2017-18) o Class III to X : Rs. 500 p.m (for 10
months)
Ad-hoc grant - Rs 500 per head per
annum to all students
For Group A to D:
Post-Matric Scholarship for Hosteller
OBC students (Revised in 2018- 1,50,000 Range is Rs. 750 p.m to Rs. 260 p.m
19) Day Scholar

Range is Rs. 350 p.m to Rs. 160 p.m



CONT...

Dr. Ambedkar Scheme of Annual Parental Income
Interest Sub. for Overseas - 2,50,000 (for EBC), up As per the interest incurred on the
Studies for OBC/EBC students to Creamy Layer at educational loan
(Revised in 2016-17) present (for OBC)

25000 p.m for initial two years
National Fellowship for OBCs No Income Criteria (JRF)
(Revised in 2017-18) 28000 p.m for remaining years

(SRF)



CONT....

Scheme/Programme (Centrally
Sponsored/Central Sector)

Scheme for Development of
Denotified, Nomadic and Semi-
nomadic Tribes (DNTs)
(Scholarship of Pre + post
Matric+Nannji Deshmukh
hostel) (Revised in 2016-17)

Dr. Ambedkar Post-Matric
Scholarship for EBC students
(Revised in 2016-17)

Eligibility Criteria
[Annual Parental Income

]

Annual Parental Income
-2,00,000

Annual Parental Income
- 1,00,000

Rate of Scholarship

Pre-Matric

Class I to VIII : Rs. 1000 per student
Class IX to X : Rs. 1500 per student
Post-Matric

Hosteller

Range is Rs. 1200 p.m to Rs. 380 p.m
Day Scholar

Range is Rs. 550 p.m to Rs. 230 p.m

For Group A to D:

Hosteller

Range is Rs. 750 p.m to Rs. 260 p.m
Day Scholar

Range is Rs. 350 p.m to Rs. 160 p.m



SCHEMES FOR ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT

Scheme/Programme (Centrally
Sponsored/Central Sector)

NBCFDC

Assistance for Skill
Development of OBCs
/EBCs/DNTs (Revised in 2017-
18)

Venture Capital Fund

Eligibility Criteria
[Annual Parental Income |

Annual Income Ceiling —
3,00,000 (50% of total
funding is made to the
family with annual income
of 1,50,000)

Annual Parental Income -
1,00,000

Project being setup in
Manufacturing and Service
sectors.

Financial pattern

Term Loan — 10 lakh per beneficiary.
Micro Finance — 60,000 per beneficiary.
Loan approved upto Rs.43 crore

No. of beneficiary 1.10 crore

100% of the total training cost for skill
upgradation/Re-skill program and an
amount of Rs. 1000 p.m as stipend to

trainees of target groups are provided.
Beneficiary 1.50 lakh

Rs. 20 lakh to 5 Crore (2 times) up to 8-
years.

Name of Enterpreneurs who have been
sanctioned Fund : 1. Rackbank
Dataceners Pvt. Ltd.

2. Gramya Agritech Pvt. Ltd.



CONSTRUCTION OF HOSTELS FOR OBC STUDENTS

Scheme/Programme

Eligibility Criteria

Funding Pattern

Construction of Hostels
for OBC Boys and Girls
(Revised in 2017-18)

Agencies eligible for financial
assistance:

1) State Government and UT
Administration

2) Institution or Organization
set up by the Central Govt. as
Autonomous Bodies under a
Statute. (Central University, IIT,
NIT etc.)

Rs. 3,50,000 per seat (NE
state)

Rs. 3,25,000 per seat
(Himalayan Region)

Rs 3,00,000 per seat
(ROC)




PRE-MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP FOR OBC

Amount in
S. State/UT 2017-18 2018-19 as on 25.02.2019 Lakh
N tate S Notional Central Physical Notional Central Pending UC
Allocation  Assistance Allocation Assistance
Released Released
| ol 536.00  402.00 0.58  890.00 890.00
Pradesh
2 Bihar 1134.00 1782.00 $ 1875.00 0.00 1782.00
3 Chhattisgarh  279.00 0.00 9.53 460.00 460.00
4 Goa 16.00 173.00 0.10 30.00 30.00
5 Gujarat 660.00 942.00 0.68 1090.00 1090.00

6 Haryana 277.00 126.13 $ 460.00 190.00



CONT...

S. State/UT 2017-18 2018-19 as on 25.02.2019 Amount in Lakh
N S Notional Central Physical Notional Central Pending UC
Allocation Assistance Allocation Assistance
Released Released
e 75.00 0.00 0 125.00 0.00 93.00
Pradesh
Jammu &
. 137.00 0.00 0 225.00 0.00 63.67
Kashmir

9 Jharkhand 360.00 514.00 11.45 595.00 595.00

10 Karnataka 667.00 952.00 18.92 1105.00 1105.00

11 Kerala 365.00 521.00 $ 605.00 453.75 521.00

Madhya

793.00 0.00 0 1310.00 0.00 1008.69
Pradesh

12



CONT...

2018-19 as on

S. State/UT 2017-18 25.02.2019 Amount in Lakh
N tate U S Notional Central Physical Notional Central Pending UC
Allocation Assistance Allocation Assistance
Released Released
13 Maharashtra 1228.00 921.00 $ 2030.00 0.00 2138.92
14 Odisha 458.00 395.00 0.10 760.00 482.67
15 Punjab 303.00 0.00 0 500.00 198.00
16 Rajasthan 749.00 1247.00 3.22 1240.00 930.00
17 Tamil Nadu 787.00 590.25 $ 1305.00 0.00 590.25
18 Telangana 389.00 0.00 0 640.00 0.00 413.00



CONT...

;’ State/UTs

19 Uttar Pradesh
20 Uttarakhand
21 West Bengal
22 Assam

23 Manipur

24 Sikkim

Notional
Allocation

2180.00

110.00

997.00

1228.00

106.00

24.00

2017-18

Central
Assistance
Released

3112.00

0.00

879.84

0.00

0.00

2.50

Physical

1.03

2.95

0.10

0.01

2018-19 as on 25.02.2019

Notional

Allocation

3605.00

180.00

1650.00

1900.00

160.00

40.00

Central
Assistance
Released

3605.00

0.00

1650.00

0.00

0.00

4.49

Amount in

Lakh
Pending UC

151.52

455.07

100.00



CONT...

S. 2017-18
N State/ UTS Notional Central
Allocation  Assistance
Released
25 Tripura 142.00 142.00

26 A & N Island 11.00 36.00

277 Chandigarh 61.00 2.98

28 D & N Haveli 17.00 1.02

29 Daman & Diu 11.00 60.00

30 Delhi 93.00 0.00

Physical

0.59

0.01

Notional
Allocation

220.00

10.00

60.00

20.00

10.00

90.00

2018-19 as on 25.02.2019

Central Assistance

Released

300.00

9.23

10.05

0.90

79.82

0.00

Amount in

Lakh
Pending UC



CONT...

2018-19 as on

S. State/UT 2017-18 25.02.2019
N S Notional Central Physical Notional Central
Allocation  Assistance Allocation Assistance
Released Released
31 Puducherry 7.00 21.00 $ 10.00 10.00
Total 14200.00 12822.72 49.27 23200.00 12093.91
Y%age 90.30 52.13
Release

$ Awaited

Amount in Lakh
Pending UC



POST-MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP FOR OBC

Amount in

Lakh
Pending UC

S.
N

State/UTs

1 Andhra Pradesh

2 Bihar

3 Chattisgarh

4 Goa

5 Gujarat

6 Haryana

Notional
Allocation

3404.00

7196.00

1766.00

104.00

4187.00

1761.00

2017-18

Central

Assistance

Released

4399.11

0.00

2282.26

132.53

5335.74

0.00

Physical

8.64

2.56

2.85

0.06

1.59

0.27

Notional

Allocation

4183.00

8843.00

2172.00

128.00

5145.00

2164.00

2018-19 as on 25.02.2019

Central

Assistance

Released

4121.81

8842.71

2172.00

128.00

5145.00

1235.46

61.19

928.54



CONT...

N. State/UTs

7 Himachal Pradesh

g Jammu &
Kashmir

9 Jharkhand

10 Karnataka

11 Kerala

12 Madhya Pradesh

Notional
Allocation

478.00

867.00

2288.00

4236.00

2315.00

5033.00

2017-18

Central
Assistance
Released

609.15

650.25

2956.86

5474.32

2950.14

6504.32

Physical

0.10

0.07

1.35

5.99

1.55

0.13

2018-19 as on

25.02.2019 Amount in Lakh
Notional Central Pending UC
Allocation Assistance
Released

588.00 588.00

1065.00 801.10 26391
2811.00 2811.00

5205.00 5205.00

2845.00 2845.00

6185.00 6185.00



CONT...

S.N State/UTs

13 Maharashtra
14 Odisha

15 Punjab

16 Rajasthan
17 Tamil Nadu

18 Telangana

Notional
Allocation

7792.00

2905.00

1920.00

4756.00

4998.00

2468.00

2017-18

Released

5844.00

2178.75

1440.00

5663.47

4550.00

1851.00

Central Assistance Physical

0.60

1.80

0.67

1.36

2018-19 as on
25.02.2019

Notional
Allocation

9575.00

3570.00

2360.00

5844.00

6142.00

3033.00

Central Assistance

Released

8876.60

3534.81

0.00

5782.49

6142.00

0.00

Amount in Lakh

Pending UC

698.40

35.19

3532.10

61.51

4540.21



CONT...

S.N State/UTs

19 Uttar Pradesh

20 Uttarakhand

21 West Bengal

2 Andaman &
Nicobar Islands

Dadra & Nagar

= Havali

24 Daman & Diu

2017-18

Central
Assistance
Released

Notional
Allocation

13837.00 17882.03 6.10
700.00  525.00 0.14
6329.00 &179.08 3.06

11.00 14.66  0.01
17.00 0.00 0.00
11.00 0.00 0.02

Physical

2018-19 as on 25.02.2019

Notional Central Assistance
Allocation Released

17004.00 17004.00

860.00 269.46
7778.00  5833.50
11.00 11.00
17.00 0.00
11.00 28.00

Amount in

Lakh
Pending UC

590.54



CONT...

S.N  State/UTs

25 Chandigarh

26 Delhi

27 Puducherry

28 Assam

29 Manipur

30 Tripura

2018-19 as on

2017-18 25.02.2019
Notional Central Physical Notional Central
Allocation Assistance Allocation Assistance
Released Released

61.00 85.34 0.00328  61.00 61.00

187.00 100.00 $ 187.00 0.00

13.00 31.99 0.02 13.00 32.00

7255.00  0.00 0.48 9991.00 3634.92

628.00 622.37  0.10 864.00  653.31

837.00 2150.00 0.15 1153.00 2450.00

Amount in Lakh
Pending UC

185.58

1680.04

210.68



CONT...

2017-18 2018-19 as on 25.02.2019 Amount in Lakh

S.N State/UTs

Notional il Notional Central Assistance

Allocation ASTOETES  (MIGTE Allocation Released
Released

31 Sikkim  140.00 54998 0.01 192.00 316.10

Total: 88500.00 82962.35 39.68 110000.00 94709.27

%age Release 93.74 86.10

$ Awaited

Pending UC



DR. AMBEDKAR POST-MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP

FOR EBC

i State/UTs
N
1 Andhra Pradesh
2 Bihar
3 Gujarat
4 Himachal Pradesh

5 Jammu & Kashmir

6 Kerala

154.05

0.00

200.00

300.00

0.00

0.00

2017-18

Central Assistance
Released

2018-19 as on

25.02.2019 Amount in Lakh
Physical Central Assistance Pending UC
Released
$ 0.00 154.05
$ 0.00 250.00
4819 1306.45
8829 200.00
244.45
$
$ 0.00 248.04



CONT...

7 Odisha

8 Rajasthan

9 Uttarakhand

10 Manipur

11 Sikkim

12 Tripura

Central Assistance
Released

25.95

0.00

0.00

200.00

200.00

0.00

Physical

974

Central Assistance
Released

0.00

0.00

118.80

0.00

230.30

0.00

Pending UC

25.95

411.78

74.31

175.92

51.89



CONT...

;’ State/UTs

13 Chandigarh
14 Goa
Total

%age Release

$ Awaited

2017-18
Central Assistance Physical
Released
20.00 $
0.00 0.00
1100.00 14622
100%

2018-19 as on
25.02.2019 Amount in Lakh

Central Assistance Pending UC
Released
0.00 20.00
200.00
2300.00

100% against RE



DR. AMBEDKAR PRE &POST-MATRIC
SCHOLARSHIP FOR DNT

2018-19 as on

SN | State/UTs . .\ o piysial  Compal osistanee | Fending UG
Released Released
1 Gujarat 539.25 0.42 500.00
2 Himachal Pradesh 0.00 $ 0.00 178.35
3  Jammu & Kashmir 0.00 $ 0.00 47.55
4  Rajasthan 0.00 $ 0.00 71.89
5  Maharashtra 0.00 $ 0.00 224.10
TOTAL 539.25 0.42 500.00

$ Awaited



CONSTRUCTION OF HOSTELS FOR
OBC BOYS AND GIRLS

500 SEATER OBC GIRLS HOSTEL AT ASRAVAD, INDORE



Details of Construction of OBC hostels Scheme
(Launched in 1998-99) (Revised in 2017-18)

States/UTs No. of hostels Hostels Completion Pending UCs
sanctioned complete Report Awaited (Rs. In lakh)

1 H.P. 4 2 2 146.10
2 Karnataka 160 153 7 125.92
3 Kerala 8 5 3 280.50
4 M.P. 92 87 5 271.20
5 Manipur 14 9 5 141.75
6 Sikkim 12 6 6 315.00
7  Puducherry 1 0 1 74.20
8 Rajasthan 23 22 1 77.25
9 AP 120 94 26 -
10 Bihar 10 7 3 -
11 Chhatisgarh 16 11 5 -



No. of hostels Hostels Completion | Pending UCs

sanctioned complete | Report Awaited | (Rs. In lakh)

12 Gujarat 32 30 2 -
13  J&K 7 4 3 53.30
14  Jharkhand 38 36 2 -
15  Tamil Nadu 208 208 0 205.39
16  Telangana 76 65 11 -
17 U.P. 107 101 6 42.01
18  Uttarakhand 2 0 2 -
19 West Bengal 12 10 2 -
20  Assam 18 10 8 30.00
21  Central 53 22 31 1649.31
Universities/
Institutions

Total 1034 901 133 2862.99
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